

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0465 **Version:** 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/5/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/14/2024 Final action: 5/14/2024

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division, recommending the Board:

1) Approve the Final Passage (Second Reading) of Ordinance 5200 amending the El Dorado County

Ordinance Code, Title 9, Public Peace, Morals and Welfare, adding Chapter 9.49, Dog Parks,

establishing rules and regulations for dog parks; and

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 072-2024 078-2024 establishing rules and

regulations for dog parks.(Cont. 4/30/2024, Item 31)

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Ordinance 9.49 - Dog Park Rules, 2. 2B - Resolution and Exhibit A - Dog Park Rules, 3. 2C -

Counsel Approval, 4. A - Current Parks Ordinance, 5. B - Draft Ordinance 9.49 - Dog Park Rules, 6. C - Ordinance 9.49 Summary - Dog Park Rules, 7. D - Draft Resolution and Exhibit A - Dog Park Rules,

8. E - Blue Route - Dog Park Ordinance 2024, 9. Executed Resolution 078-2024, 10. Executed

Ordinance 5200

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2024	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/30/2024	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/23/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	Continued	Pass